A motion was made by Commissioner Coates, seconded by Commissioner Stewart and passed, with 

Commissioners Bowling, Coates, Stewart, and Collins present, voting in favor to approve FY2025 

Budget Amendment Increase of one point one ($1.1) million dollars and to approve FY2025 Inter-

Category Budget Transfer of two hundred and seventy thousand dollars ($270,000.00).*Commissioner 

Patterson was not present for the vote. 

Approval: Position Personal Identification Number (PIN) Building Service Technician New La Plata 

Office-Centennial Street  
(Mr. Jacob Dyer, Acting Director, Department of Fiscal and Administrative Services;

[...]

proposed budgets for Fees and Charges, Tax Differential, and Enterprise Funds Operating and Capital-

Landfill, Stormwater, Environmental Services, and Inspections and recommended fees. The FY2026 

proposed budget for the Environmental Service Fund is ten million nine hundred and sixty thousand 

dollars ($10,960,000.00). The FY2026 proposed budget for Landfill Operations is thirteen million six 

hundred and fifty-three thousand two hundred dollars ($13,653,200.00). The FY2026 proposed budget 

for the Watershed Protection and Restoration Fund is eight million eight hundred and twelve thousand 

seven hundred dollars ($8,812,700.00). The FY2026 proposed operating budget for the Inspection and 

Review Fund is twelve million eight hundred and twenty-nine thousand dollars ($12,829,000.00).  

*At about 11:11 a.m. Commissioner Stewart joined session in person. 

Staff reviewed the Tax Differential for Charles County. In the State of Maryland, most counties and 

municipalities (including Charles County) are governed by Section 6-306 of the Tax –Property Article